NOFFICIAL COP Recording Requested By: WACHOVIA MORTGAGE CORPORATION

When Recorded Return To: SHARON COX WACHOVIA MORTGAGE CORPORATION 1100 CORPORATE CENTER DR NC 4733 RALEIGH, NC 27607

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/10/2005 11:47 AM Pg: 1 of 2

SATISFACTION

Wachovia Mortgage Corpora uor #:0007536207 "CARTAGENA" Lender ID:522/1695931363 Escrow/Title: 30055 Cook, Illinois MERS #: 10001370007536207/ VRU #: 1-888-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by RUTH CARTAGENA, original v to COLUMBIA MORTGAGE & FUNDING CORP., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 04/03/2004 Recorded: 04/22/2004 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0411311023, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full pay nent and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: Lot 33 in S. E. Gross' Sixth Humboldt Park Addition to Chicago, said Addition being Subdivision of Block 7, together with Lots 25 to 48 inclusive in Block 6 in Weage Eberhart and Bartlet's Subdivision of the South East Quarter of Section 2, Township 39 North Range 13 East of the Third Prinicipal Meridian in Cook County, Illincis.

TAD OF SE

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 16-02-227-007-0000

Property Address: 3339 W. CRYSTAL, CHICAGO, IL 60651

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. On <u>07 · 27 · 2004</u>

STATE OF North Carolina **COUNTY OF Wake**

On <u>n</u>7. <u>27.</u> before me, LINDA E. TAPLER, a Notary Public in and for Wake in the State of North Carolina, personally appeared Elizabeth Ashley, Assistant Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITHES my hand and afficial seal

CINDA E. TAPLER

Notary Expires: 12/13/2006

OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, North Carolina LINDA E. TAPLER Wake County, N. C. Commission Expires 12/13/2006

(This area for notarial seal)

*SUS*SUSWAVI*07/27/2004 03:58:21 PM* WAVI01WAVI00000000000000003207* ILCOOK* 0007536207 ILSTATE_MORT_REL *SUS*SUSWAVI*



0504149107 Page: 2 of 2

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared By: Susan Mwillu, WACHOVIA MORTGAGE CORPORATION 1100 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE, NC 4733, RALEIGH, NC 27607

